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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 570 480 480 480 - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1057 300 1357 1080 277 0 352 64 0 0 0 416

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 420 238 2020-21 79 2022-23 294 166 425000(Four Lacs
Twenty Five
Thousand)

2

2020-21 480 269 2021-22 98 2023-24 266 71 430000(Four Lacs
Twenty Five
Thousand)

2

2021-22 480 246 2022-23 113 2024-25 359 208 480000(FOUR LACS
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

13

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2024-25 2023-24 2022-23



Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 1665473 (Sixteen Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four Hundred
Seventy Three)

1086128 (Ten lakh eighty six thousand one hundred twenty
eight)

1202825 (Twelve lakh two thousand eight hundred twenty five)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 761695 (Seven Lakh Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety
Five)

1241155 (Twelve lakh forty one thousand one hundred fifty
five)

1288829 (Twelve lakh eighty eight thousand eight hundred
twenty nine)

Engineering Workshops 1563548 (Fifteen Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Five Hundred
Forty Eight)

1746777 (Seventeen lakh forty six thousand seven hundred
seventy seven)

2014341 (Twenty lakh one thousand three hundred forty one)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

5226563 (Fifty Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty
Three)

9992616 (Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred
Sixteen)

714061 (Seven Lakh Fourteen Thousand Sixty One)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 95408458 (Nine Crore Fifty Four Lakh Eight Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty Eight)

80831252 (Eight Crore Eighty Three Lakh Twelve Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty Two)

71795426 (Seven Crore Seventeen Lakh Ninety Five
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

78196534 (Seven Crore Eighty One Lakh Ninety Six Thousand
Five Hundred Thirty Four)

77644809 (Seven crore seventy six lakh forty four thousand
eight hundred nine)

83445547 (Eight crore thirty four lakh forty five thousand five
hundred forty seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 408800 (Four Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred ) 351734 (Three lakh fifty one thousand seven hundred thirty
four)

835558 (Eight lakh thirty five thousand five hundred fifty eight)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 1 0 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 0 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 45000 0 639000

Amount Received in Words Forty five thousand Zero Six lacks thirty nine thousands



Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 19 12 2

Total no. of Client Organizations 11 9 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 264200 101700 39000

Amount Received in Words Two lakh Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred One lakh one thousand seven hundred Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details2

Srno Name Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Anupam Mukherjee Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 01-09-2006 -- Regular

2 Soumendu Golui Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 179 Yes 16-08-2010 -- Regular

3 Pralay Roy Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 214 Yes 02-08-2007 -- Regular

4 Mithun Roy Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 228 Yes 01-09-2006 -- Regular

5 Mahadeb Das Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 177 Yes 21-09-2012 -- Regular

6 Sutapa Bhattacharya Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 180 Yes 03-08-2009 -- Regular

7 Subhajit Roy Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 09-08-2010 -- Regular

8 Banani Adhikari Das Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 03-03-2005 -- Regular

9 Manas Kumar Parai Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 07-06-2010 -- Regular

10 Sathi Ball Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 204 Yes 05-08-2008 -- Regular

11 Rajeev Chetri Assistant Professor Male M.A 168 Yes 08-02-2010 -- Regular

12 Debajyoti Misra Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 12-08-2009 -- Regular

13 Asit Barman Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 11-02-2009 -- Regular

14 Prashanta Kumar Roy Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 108 Yes 06-02-2023 -- Regular

15 Ankita Sinha Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 37 No 10-05-2022 31-12-2025 Regular

16 Anindita Sinha Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 180 Yes 09-02-2009 -- Regular

17 Rimni Chakravarty Assistant Professor Female M.A 180 Yes 09-08-2010 -- Regular

18 Santana Guha Assistant Professor Female MBA 177 Yes 19-03-2010 -- Regular

19 Sucharita Das Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 228 Yes 19-10-2005 -- Regular



20 Debajyoti Guha Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 228 Yes 28-08-2006 -- Regular

21 Rupam Dutta Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 62 No 03-02-2020 31-12-2025 Regular

22 Sarmistha Mondal Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 240 Yes 23-02-2004 -- Regular

23 Shrabani Pal Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 204 Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

24 Shuvendu Dey Assistant Professor Male MBA 332 Yes 03-05-2010 -- Regular

25 Sampa Das Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 200 Yes 12-12-2008 -- Regular

26 Debaditya Kundu Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 228 Yes 05-09-2006 -- Regular

27 Subrata De Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 192 Yes 23-02-2009 -- Regular

28 Dia Ghosh Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 156 Yes 27-02-2012 -- Regular

29 Sudip Kumar Ghosh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

30 Jayanta Dutta Associate Professor Male Ph.D 282 Yes 12-08-2002 -- Regular

31 Manas Saha Associate Professor Male Ph.D 277 Yes 25-02-2002 -- Regular

32 Pritam Sinha Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 37 Yes 01-06-2022 -- Regular

33 Moumita Ghosh Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 216 Yes 15-02-2007 -- Regular

34 Debasmriti
Bhattacherjee

Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 142 Yes 02-09-2013 -- Regular

35 Rajen Kole Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 157 Yes 07-08-2012 -- Regular

36 Jayashree Singha Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 216 Yes 06-08-2007 -- Regular

37 Jayanta Bhusan Basu Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 302 Yes 27-02-2000 -- Regular

38 Krittibas Parai Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 27-08-2009 -- Regular

39 Deb Shekhar Laha Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 25-01-2010 -- Regular

40 Sandip Banerjee Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 216 Yes 02-02-2007 -- Regular

41 Indrajit Koley Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 142 Yes 03-08-2013 -- Regular

42 Pinaky Bhadury Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 168 Yes 14-07-2011 -- Regular

43 Hrishikesh Roy Assistant Professor Male M.A 179 Yes 09-08-2010 -- Regular

44 Susanta Kumar Saha Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 182 Yes 05-03-2010 -- Regular

45 Satadal Chakraborty Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 216 Yes 04-08-2007 -- Regular

46 Arup Das Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 16-07-2008 -- Regular

47 Samit Ghosh Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 64 Yes 02-03-2020 -- Regular

48 Sharmishta Bose Assistant Professor Female MBA 36 Yes 16-08-2022 -- Regular

49 Rabindra Nath Singha Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

50 Sirshendu Sekhar
Ghosh

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 62 Yes 27-06-2022 -- Regular

51 Joydeep Dutta Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 232 Yes 01-09-2023 -- Regular



52 Avijit Bhowmick Professor Male Ph.D 272 No 12-02-2024 30-06-2025 Regular

53 Suparna Bhowmick Assistant Professor Female MBA 110 No 02-05-2024 30-06-2025 Regular

54 Anibrata Pal Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 22 No 17-08-2023 31-12-2024 Regular

55 Rusali Sundas Assistant Professor Female M.COM 14 Yes 23-07-2025 -- Regular

56 Sudharson Chhetri Assistant Professor Male M.COM 14 Yes 04-08-2025 -- Regular

57 Debojit Sarkar Assistant Professor Male M.Sc.(Microbiology) 25 Yes 02-05-2024 -- Regular

58 Koyena Sen Assistant Professor Female MBA 42 Yes 18-11-2024 -- Regular

59 Sukanya Paul Assistant Professor Female MBA 36 Yes 01-08-2025 -- Regular

60 Sagar Dey Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 48 Yes 01-08-2025 -- Regular

61 Prasid Gurung Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 12 Yes 01-08-2025 -- Regular

62 Anirban Sarkar Assistant Professor Male MBA 174 Yes 01-08-2025 -- Regular

63 Priyadarshini Saha
Chowdhury

Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 13 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular

64 Mainak Sanyal Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 38 Yes 01-08-2023 -- Regular

65 Shatadeepa
Bhattacharjee

Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 16 Yes 02-09-2024 -- Regular

66 Koyel Sarkar Assistant Professor Female MBA 26 Yes 24-07-2023 -- Regular

67 Sohini Guha Assistant Professor Female MBA 110 Yes 20-01-2016 -- Regular

68 Arpita Chattopadhyay Other Female Ph.D 240 Yes 17-02-2025 -- Visiting

69 Pradip Kumar Ghosh Other Male Ph.D 314 Yes 17-02-2025 -- Visiting

70 Swagata Paul Other Female Ph.D 264 Yes 17-02-2025 -- Visiting

71 Tapas Kumar Nandi Other Male Ph.D 432 Yes 17-02-2025 -- Visiting

72 Papiya Debnath Other Female Ph.D 216 Yes 17-02-2025 -- Visiting

73 Hemanta Dey Other Male Ph.D 240 Yes 17-02-2025 -- Visiting

74 Chandan Kumar
Bhattacharya

Other Male Ph.D 348 Yes 22-02-2023 -- Visiting

75 Subhrapratim Nath Other Male Ph.D 252 Yes 31-03-2023 -- Visiting

76 Subhra Basak Other Female Ph.D 230 Yes 07-02-2024 -- Visiting

77 Surama Biswas Other Female Ph.D 312 Yes 02-06-2023 -- Visiting

78 Sutirtha Kumar Guha Other Male Ph.D 228 Yes 06-02-2023 -- Visiting

79 Aniruddha Dey Other Male Ph.D 204 Yes 03-04-2023 -- Visiting

80 Nivedita Neogi Other Female Ph.D 228 Yes 05-05-2023 -- Visiting

81 Shibaprasad Sen Other Male Ph.D 252 Yes 03-04-2024 -- Visiting

82 Sudip Dogra Other Male Ph.D 336 Yes 19-02-2024 -- Visiting

83 Chandi Pani Other Female Ph.D 288 Yes 19-03-2024 -- Visiting



84 Swapnadip De Other Male Ph.D 228 Yes 20-05-2024 -- Visiting

85 Swarnil Roy Other Male Ph.D 144 Yes 19-02-2024 -- Visiting

86 Sharmi Ganguly Other Female Ph.D 132 Yes 03-04-2024 -- Visiting

87 Kashmi Mondal Other Female Ph.D 168 Yes 02-04-2024 -- Visiting

88 Sheak Hasim Other Male Ph.D 264 Yes 02-05-2024 -- Visiting

89 Biswajit Thakur Other Male Ph.D 274 Yes 03-06-2024 -- Visiting

90 Susmita Bakshi Other Female Ph.D 228 Yes 08-05-2024 -- Visiting

91 Prasenjit Sanyal Other Male Ph.D 96 Yes 20-08-2024 -- Visiting

92 Anirban Nandy Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 108 Yes 08-07-2024 -- Regular

93 Prabir Kumar Panda Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 01-08-2024 -- Regular

94 Partha Pratim Ghosh Assistant Professor Male MBA 102 Yes 05-08-2024 -- Regular

95 Aditi Sengupta Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 112 No 15-01-2018 31-12-2024 Regular

96 Shomnath Dutta Assistant Professor Male MBA 228 No 24-02-2005 01-08-2024 Regular

97 Samima Yasmin Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 36 No 01-07-2022 31-12-2024 Regular


